
Wis.-Milwaukee (2-9) -vs- Minnesota (8-3)
3/3/2026 at Minneapolis, MN (U.S. Bank Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Joe Sperry (2-0)
Loss: MUELLER (0-1)
Save: Luke Ryerse (1)
HBP: MUELLER, HRIN, Nathan O'Donnell
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Don Umland First: Aaron Christians Second Base: Scott Behn Third Base: Connor Singhisen 
Start: 6:05 PM   Time: 3:04   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Wis.-Milwaukee 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 4 7 3
Minnesota 1 5 1 0 0 0 0 7 14 12 0

Wis.-Milwaukee 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
ROSS 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
KIBLER dh 2 1 0 0 2 0 3
O'CONNELL cf 4 1 2 3 0 0 0
MARION rf 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
    GLUSICK ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    PALKOWSKI rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SPENCE c 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
HORN lf 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
HADLEY 1b 2 0 0 0 2 2 0
SCHMIDT 2b 3 0 2 0 1 0 2
ELLIS ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
MUELLER p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HRIN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WATSON p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WECKLER p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    RIEL p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GOLDEN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    THEIS, B. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 4 7 4 5 6 8

2B: O'CONNELL (1); HORN (2); ELLIS (1)
HR: O'CONNELL (1)
HBP: MARION (1)
E: O'CONNELL (2); ELLIS (1)

Minnesota 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jack Spanier ss 3 4 2 0 2 0 0
Ty Allen lf 4 1 2 2 0 2 0
Weber Neels 1b 3 2 1 0 2 1 1
Charlie Sutherland rf 3 2 1 2 2 1 0
Davis Hamilton 3b 2 1 0 2 1 0 0
Jameson Martin 2b 4 1 2 2 1 1 2
Michael Lippe cf 4 0 1 1 1 2 3
Ethan Cole dh 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Easton Richter ph 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sam Hunt c 4 2 2 3 1 0 0
Jonathan Dobis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eli Kokenge p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joe Sperry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nathan O'Donnell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Hemmesch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Ryerse p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 14 12 12 10 8 7

2B: Ty Allen (1); Charlie Sutherland (1); Jameson Martin (1); Ethan
Cole (1)
3B: Ty Allen (1)
SF: Davis Hamilton (1)
SB: Jack Spanier (2); Jameson Martin (1)
CS: Weber Neels (1)
HBP: Ty Allen (1); Davis Hamilton (1)
DP: 1

Wis.-Milwaukee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
MUELLER (L, 0-1) 1.0 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 2 6 2 0 65
HRIN 3.2 8 6 6 1 5 2 0 1 0 19 21 3 3 34
WATSON 1.1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 20
WECKLER 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 24
RIEL 0.0 1 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 19
GOLDEN 0.0 0 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 17
THEIS, B. 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 9
Totals 12 14 14 10 8 3 1 2 0 32 45 8 5 188

Minnesota IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jonathan Dobis 3.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 10 4 3 38
Eli Kokenge 1.1 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 0 3 19
Joe Sperry (W, 2-0) 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 4
Nathan O'Donnell 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 6 1 2 22
Tyler Hemmesch 0.1 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 20
Luke Ryerse (S, 1) 1.2 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 0 26
Totals 7 4 4 5 6 0 0 1 0 30 36 7 10 129



Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wis.-Milwaukee - Top of 1st WIS MIN
ROSS fouled out to 2b (2-2 BKB). 0 0
KIBLER walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 0
O&#39;CONNELL flied out to lf (2-1 BB). 0 0
MARION fouled out to c (1-2 KB). 0 0

Minnesota - Bottom of 1st WIS MIN
Jack Spanier walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 0 0
Jack Spanier stole second. 0 0
Ty Allen hit by pitch (2-2 KBSH). 0 0
Weber Neels popped up to 2b (3-2 BBBK). 0 0
Ty Allen advanced to second; Jack Spanier advanced to third on a balk. 0 0
Charlie Sutherland walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Davis Hamilton flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-2 KB); Jack Spanier scored. 0 1
Jameson Martin struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 0 1

Wis.-Milwaukee - Top of 2nd WIS MIN
SPENCE fouled out to 3b (1-1 B). 0 1
HORN out at first 1b to p (0-2 K). 0 1
HADLEY struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS). 0 1

Minnesota - Bottom of 2nd WIS MIN
HRIN to p for MUELLER. 0 1
Michael Lippe struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 0 1
Ethan Cole doubled to left center (0-2 K). 0 1
Ethan Cole advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
Sam Hunt singled through the right side, RBI (1-2 BKF); Ethan Cole scored. 0 2
Jack Spanier singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, advanced to third on an error by cf
(2-2 BKFB); Sam Hunt scored. 0 3
Ty Allen struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 3
Weber Neels walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 0 3
Charlie Sutherland doubled, advanced to third on an error by ss, 2 RBI (0-1); Weber Neels scored; Jack
Spanier scored. 0 5
Davis Hamilton hit by pitch (1-2 KKH). 0 5
Jameson Martin doubled, RBI (0-2 K); Davis Hamilton advanced to third; Charlie Sutherland scored. 0 6
Michael Lippe struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 0 6

Wis.-Milwaukee - Top of 3rd WIS MIN
SCHMIDT singled through the right side (2-2 KBB). 0 6
ELLIS grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-2 BBFF); SCHMIDT out on the play. 0 6
ROSS grounded out to 3b (0-1). 0 6

Minnesota - Bottom of 3rd WIS MIN
Ethan Cole struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 6
Sam Hunt flied out to rf (1-1 B). 0 6
Jack Spanier singled to right center (0-2 K). 0 6
Jack Spanier stole second. 0 6
Ty Allen tripled, RBI (1-2 KFB); Jack Spanier scored. 0 7
Weber Neels struck out swinging (2-2 FSBBS). 0 7

Wis.-Milwaukee - Top of 4th WIS MIN
Eli Kokenge to p for Jonathan Dobis. 0 7



KIBLER grounded out to 2b (2-1 BB). 0 7
O&#39;CONNELL doubled to right center (1-2 BK). 0 7
MARION grounded out to 2b (0-2 K); O&#39;CONNELL advanced to third. 0 7
SPENCE grounded out to ss (0-1). 0 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Minnesota - Bottom of 4th WIS MIN
Charlie Sutherland popped up to 3b (1-2 BFS). 0 7
Davis Hamilton grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 K). 0 7
Jameson Martin singled through the left side (2-2 BFKB). 0 7
Jameson Martin stole second. 0 7
Jameson Martin advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 7
Michael Lippe grounded out to ss (2-2 KBB). 0 7

Wis.-Milwaukee - Top of 5th WIS MIN
HORN doubled to right center (0-1). 0 7
HADLEY walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 7
SCHMIDT singled to center field (0-2 S); HADLEY advanced to second; HORN advanced to third. 0 7
ELLIS struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 0 7
Joe Sperry to p for Eli Kokenge. 0 7
ROSS flied out to rf (2-1 BB). 0 7
KIBLER grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1). 0 7

Minnesota - Bottom of 5th WIS MIN
Ethan Cole fouled out to lf (0-1). 0 7
Sam Hunt grounded out to ss (1-1 B). 0 7
WATSON to p for HRIN. 0 7
Jack Spanier grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKFBB). 0 7

Wis.-Milwaukee - Top of 6th WIS MIN
Nathan O'Donnell to p for Joe Sperry. 0 7
O&#39;CONNELL fouled out to 1b (1-1 B). 0 7
MARION hit by pitch (3-2 BBFFBH). 0 7
SPENCE grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 F); MARION advanced to second. 0 7
HORN doubled to left field, RBI (2-2 BBF); MARION scored. 1 7
HADLEY walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 7
SCHMIDT grounded out to ss (2-2 FBB). 1 7

Minnesota - Bottom of 6th WIS MIN
Ty Allen struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 1 7
Weber Neels singled through the right side (2-1 BB). 1 7
Charlie Sutherland struck out swinging (1-2 SFFFFB). 1 7
Weber Neels out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 7

Wis.-Milwaukee - Top of 7th WIS MIN
Tyler Hemmesch to p for Nathan O'Donnell. 1 7
ELLIS doubled down the lf line (3-2 KBBBFF). 1 7
ROSS grounded out to ss (1-1 B); ELLIS advanced to third. 1 7
KIBLER walked (3-2 BSSBBB). 1 7
O&#39;CONNELL homered, 3 RBI (3-2 BFBB); KIBLER scored; ELLIS scored. 4 7
GLUSICK pinch hit for MARION. 4 7
Luke Ryerse to p for Tyler Hemmesch. 4 7
GLUSICK struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 4 7
SPENCE struck out looking (1-2 SKFBF). 4 7



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Minnesota - Bottom of 7th WIS MIN
PALKOWSKI to rf for GLUSICK. 4 7
WECKLER to p for WATSON. 4 7
Davis Hamilton grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBFFFF). 4 7
Jameson Martin flied out to cf (3-2 BKBBFF). 4 7
Michael Lippe singled to third base (3-2 BKBB). 4 7
Easton Richter pinch hit for Ethan Cole. 4 7
Easton Richter flied out to lf (2-2 KBBF). 4 7

Wis.-Milwaukee - Top of 8th WIS MIN
HORN struck out swinging (2-2 BKKFB). 4 7
HADLEY struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFF). 4 7
SCHMIDT walked (3-1 BFBBB). 4 7
ELLIS flied out to lf (2-1 BB). 4 7

Minnesota - Bottom of 8th WIS MIN
RIEL to p for WECKLER. 4 7
Sam Hunt walked (3-2 KFBBFBFB). 4 7
Jack Spanier walked (3-1 BBBKB); Sam Hunt advanced to second. 4 7
Ty Allen doubled, advanced to third on an error by cf, RBI (0-2 F); Jack Spanier scored; Sam Hunt scored. 4 9
Weber Neels walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 9
GOLDEN to p for RIEL. 4 9
Weber Neels advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 9
Charlie Sutherland walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 4 9
Davis Hamilton walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); Charlie Sutherland advanced to second; Weber Neels advanced to
third; Ty Allen scored. 4 10
Jameson Martin walked, RBI (3-2 BKBBSB); Davis Hamilton advanced to second; Charlie Sutherland
advanced to third; Weber Neels scored. 4 11
THEIS, B. to p for GOLDEN. 4 11
Michael Lippe walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Jameson Martin advanced to second; Davis Hamilton advanced to
third; Charlie Sutherland scored. 4 12
Easton Richter popped up to 2b (1-1 B). 4 12
Sam Hunt singled to right field, 2 RBI (1-2 BK); Michael Lippe advanced to second; Jameson Martin scored;
Davis Hamilton scored. 4 14


